



### **UNIÃO AFRICANA**

Addis Ababa, Ethiopia P. O. Box 3243 Telephone: +251 11 551 7700 / +251 11 518 25 58/ Ext 2558

Web site: www. au.int
DIRECTORATE OF INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION

# MEDIA ANNOUNCEMENT/ 24<sup>th</sup> AU SUMMIT 23<sup>rd</sup> to 31<sup>st</sup> January 2015

## ONLINE ACCREDITATION FOR JOURNALISTS, NOW AVAILABLE

The Directorate of Information and Communication (DIC) of the African Union announces that the online accreditation process for the coverage of the 24<sup>th</sup> AU Summit, scheduled to take palace from the 23<sup>rd</sup> to the 31<sup>st</sup> January 2015 in the AU Headquarters, Addis Ababa, Ethiopia has been launched on the AU website: www.au.int.

All the journalists interested in covering the upcoming AU Summit should register through the following link: <a href="http://summits.au.int/en/24thsummit/accreditation">http://summits.au.int/en/24thsummit/accreditation</a>

A Media advisory note explaining all the detail arrangements for media coverage of the 24<sup>th AU</sup> Summit will soon be posted on the Summit web page: http://summits.au.int/en/24thsummit

Meanwhile representatives of the media are kindly informed that the 24<sup>th</sup> African Union Summit is scheduled to take place as follow:

**Dates:** From 23 to 31 January 2015

**Venue:** New Conference Center of the African Union (AUCC),

Theme The theme of the Summit is: "Year of Women's Empowerment and

Development towards Africa's Agenda 2063"

#### For further information contact:

Esther Azaa Tankou,
Directorate of Information and Communication,
African Union Commission
Tel: +251 911361185

E-mail: yamboue@africa-union.org

#### Learn more at:

http://www.au.int

http://summits.au.int/en/24thsummit

#### Follow us

Face book: https://www.facebook.com/AfricanUnionCommission

Twitter: https://twitter.com/ AfricanUnion

YouTube: https://www.youtube.com/AUCommission